An Example of a Standard Page 1 Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
Arc Flash PPE Labeling Strategy
Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
201 Johnson Road – Building #1 · Suite 203
Houston, PA  15342-1300
Phone  724-873-9275  –  Fax  724-873-8910
AN EXAMPLE OF A STANDARD

(See NFPA 70E-2015 130.2(A)(4).)  Depending upon the risk assessment for a given
equipment, it may be desirable to include a comment on switching on the label.  (It is not
included on these examples.)
It is XYZ’s policy that the PPE Level determined for a given location is to be used for the
switching of that device unless a Risk Assessment has determined that it is not required.
An Example of a Standard Page 6 Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
Arc Flash PPE Labeling Strategy
5.0 LABELS
A summary of the labels is given in Table 1.  An illustration of the labels is given in the following
sections.
Arc
Nominal Working Label Resistant
Label System Distance PPE Size Metal Metal Open
Name Volts (Inches) Category (Inches) Enclosed Enclosed Air
Main Switchgear & Next Down-Stream Devices
XYZ-480-2 480 18 2 4 x 6 X
XYZ-480-4 480 18 4 4 x 6 X
XYZ-480>4 480 18 > 4 4 x 6 X
XYZ-2400-2 2,400 24 2 4 x 6 X
XYZ-2400-4 2,400 24 4 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800-2 13,800 36 2 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800-4 13,800 36 4 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800AR-2 13,800 36 2 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800AR-4 13,800 36 4 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800A-2 13,800 36 2 4 x 6 X
XYZ-13800A-4 13,800 36 4 4 x 6 X
PPE 4 x 6
BOUNDARIES 8 x 4
Remote Switching
XYZ-0-R Any Voltage 0 4 x 3
XYZ-2-R Any Voltage 2 4 x 3
XYZ-4-R Any Voltage 4 4 x 3
Down-Stream Devices at Low Voltage
XYZ-480-0-II 480 18 0 4 x 3 X
XYZ-480-2-II 480 18 2 4 x 3 X
XYZ-480-4-II 480 18 4 4 x 3 X
XYZ-480>4-II 480 18 > 4 4 x 3 X
XYZ-240-II 240 4 x 3 < 240V - Transformer < 125 kVA - Shock Protection Only
XYZ-208-II 208 4 X 3 < 240V - Transformer < 125 kVA - Shock Protection Only
XYZ-120-II 120 4 X 3 < 240V - Transformer < 125 kVA - Shock Protection Only
Table 1
Summary of Proposed Standard XYZ Company PPE Labels
Based on NFPA 70E-2015
Equipment